
AN- ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet. cap. 38, of the amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued

by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held

during the four weeks ending Saturday the 25th day of April 1846.

N^rne and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland -!
i

Royal Sank of Scotland

British Linen Company ,

Commercial Bank of Scotland

National Bank of Scotland ...

Union Bank of Scotland ......

Edinburgh and -Glasgow Bank

Banking Company in Aberdeen

Aberdeen Town and County 1
Banking Company. j

North of Scotland Banking 1
Company f

Name of the Finn.

The Governor and Company of)

Edinburgh and Glasgow Bank ...

Banking Company in Aberdeen...

Aberdeen Town and County)

North of Scotland Banking)
Company f

Head Office or
Principal Place

of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Circulation
authorized

bJCertificate.

£.

300485

183000

438024

374880

297024

327223

136657

88467

70133

154319

Average Circulation during four
Weeks ending as above.

£5 and
upwards.

82495

66225

119400

113574

69538

97910

48178

22895

19725

46191

Under £5.

236469

132961

274343

270057

196678

236112

78730

60868

47124

95022

Total.

318964

199186

393743

383631

266217

334022

126908

83763

66849

141213

Average Amount of Coin held during
four Weeks ending as above.

Gold,

m

124573

77155

181057

113177

35411

81312

32414

17363

5257

10242

Silver.

18263

21511

28211

34995

20857

25454

9902

7530

6629

9382

Total..

142837

98667

209268

148172

56268

106766

42316

2489a

1188T

19623^

ObGOao


