AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict. cap. 38, of the amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four weeks ending Saturday the 25th day of April 1846.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorized by Certificate.	Average Circulation during four Weeks ending as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during four Weeks ending as above.		
				£5 and upwards.		Total.	Gold	Silver.	Total,
			£.			1			
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	300485	82495	236469	318964	124573	18263	142837
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	183000	66225	132961	199186	77155	21511	98667
British Linen Company	British Linen Company	Edinburgh	438024	119400	274343	393743	181057	<b>2</b> 8211	209268
Commercial Bank of Scotland	Commercial Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	374880	113574	270057	383631	113177	34995	148172
National Bank of Scotland	National Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	297024	69538	196678	266217	35411	20857	56268
Union Bank of Scotland	Union Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	327223	97910	236112	334022	81312	25454	106766
Edinburgh and Glasgow Bank	Edinburgh and Glasgow Bank	Edinburgh	136657	48178	78730	126908	32414	9902 <sup>-</sup>	42316
Banking Company in Aberdeen	Banking Company in Aberdeea	Aberdeen	88467	22895	60868	83763	17363	7530	24893
Aberdeen Town and County Banking Company	Aberdeen Town and County Banking Company	Abørdeen	70133	19725	47124	66849	5257	6629	11887
North of Scotland Banking }	North of Scotland Banking Company	Aberdeen	154319	46191	95022	141213	10242	9382	19625